19/1906/7

CT \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLA J. PUDAR	04/16/2009
GEORGE R. WOODY	04/15/2009
BRIAN A. WELCHKO	04/15/2009
JONAS BEREISA	04/20/2009
JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER	04/15/2009
ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ	04/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300			
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21			
City:	DETROIT			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000			

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300			
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21			
City:	DETROIT			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12429601			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

PATENT REEL: 022594 FRAME: 0611

500843891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-385-5060
Email: fstewart@ifllaw.com

Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. (GM)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P007227-OST-TJM 087.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne D. Carroll

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment_P007227#page1.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page2.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page3.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page4.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page5.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page6.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page7.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page8.tif

source=Assignment_P007227#page9.tif source=Assignment_P007227#page10.tif

Customer No. 70422 P0072: 7-OST-TJM (087,0005), Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with our employer, I, NIKO A J. PUDAR, formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, and we, GEORGI R. WOODY, BRIAN A WELCHKO, JONAS BEREISA, JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER, and All THONY L. POSAWATZ, formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATION 3, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005) entitled:

REMOTE POWER USAGE MANAGEMENT FOR PLUG-IN VEHICLES

	for Letters Patent of the Unuted on even date herewith;			
[X] was filed on _	April 24, 2009	_ and assig red	U.S. Serial No	12/429,601
TECHNOLOGY OPP or anyone they may p	authorize GENERAL MOERATIONS, INC., their suc properly designate, to inser ation when ascertained.	ccessors and ass	signs, their legal	representatives
	on has been filed provisions cation(s) assigned herein ar		ion number and	filing date of
US Provisional Serial 61/144009	No Filed 12-JAN-2009			
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Mikola J. Pudar Farmington Hills, M	ICHIGAN	Date_4//6/	2003
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	GEORGE R. WOODY REDONDO BEACH, CAL	IFORNIA	Date	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	BRIAN A WELCHKO TORRANCE, CALIFORNI		Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	JONAS BEREISA BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI		Date	

Customer No. 70422 P0072 .7-OST-TJM (087.0005), Page 2 of 2

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name : Residence :	JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAI	
Inventor's signature Full name :	ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ	Date
run name : Residence :	DAVISRURG MICHIGAN	
K ESTGEDGE "	1 1 2 3 7 1 S 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 3	

Customer No. 70422 P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005), Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with our employer, I, NIKOLA J. PUDAR, formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, and we, GEORGE R. WOODY, BRIAN A WELCHKO, JONAS BEREISA, JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER, and ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ, formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005) entitled:

REMOTE POWER USAGE MANAGEMENT FOR PLUG-IN VEHICLES

for which application	on for Letters Patent of the United State	es:
[] has been exc	ecuted on even date herewith;	
[] executed on	;	
[X] was filed on	April 24, 2009 and ass	igned U.S. Serial No. <u>12/429,601</u> ;
TECHNOLOGY O or anyone they may	PERATIONS, INC., their successors a	CORPORATION, and GM GLOBAL and assigns, their legal representatives, instrument the filing date and/or serial
	ation has been filed provisionally, the a plication(s) assigned herein are as follo	• •
US Provisional Ser 61/144009	ial No Filed 12-JAN-2009	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	NIKOLA J. PUDAR FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN	Date
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	GEORGE R. WOODY REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA	Date <u>Apr://5, 200</u> 9
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	BRIAN A WELCHKO TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA	Date <u>April 15, 2009</u>
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	JONAS BEREISA BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN	Date

Customer No. 70422 P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005), Page 2 of 2

Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name :	JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER	-	
Residence:	OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN		
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name :	ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ		
Residence :	DAVISBURG MICHIGAN		

PATENT

Customer No. 70422 P007227-OST-TIM (087.0005), Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with our employer, I, NIKOLA J. PUDAR, formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, and we, GEORGE R. WOODY, BRIAN A WELCHKO, JONAS BEREISA, JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER, and ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ, formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005) entitled:

REMOTE POWER USAGE MANAGEMENT FOR PLUG-IN VEHICLES

[] executed on	on for Letters Pat ecuted on even da April 24, 200	ate herewith;		U.S. Se	rial No.	12/429	<u>601</u> ;
ASSIGNORS hereb TECHNOLOGY Of or anyone they may number of said appli	PERATIONS, IN properly design	NC., their suc- nate, to insert	cessors and as	signs, t	heir legal	represent	tatives
If the patent applicate said provisional app	tion has been file lication(s) assign	ed provisional ned herein are	ly, the applica as follows:	tion nu	mber and	filing dat	e of
US Provisional Seria 61/144009		N-2009					
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	NIKOLA J. PL FARMINGTO		CHIGAN	Date_			
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	GEORGE R. V	WOODY		Date			
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	BRIAN A WE TORRANCE, (Date	!		
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	JONAS BERE BLOOMFIELD		CHIGAN	Date	4-2	20-0	2

PATENT

04/22/09 15:42 FAX	1	,	ı				1	•	₫ 006
•						:			
,			!			,	'		
	i		!			ı	Cus	tomer No. 7042	2
			!	P007227-	OST-TJ	M ((087.0	005), Page 2 of	2
	1			,			i		
•							1		
Inventor's signature Full name :	TONA	THAN	J. LAUCKNER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date				
Residence:	OAK	LAND I	OWNSHIP, MI	CHIGAN				! !	
•	:					į.			
	;	:	1			1			
Inventor's signature Full name :	ANTI	HONY I	. POSAWATZ		Date		: .		
Residence:	DAV	ISBURC	, MICHIGAN						
	!	1.					!		
	ı		i :				1	<u> </u> 	
	:		i ·						
	i		•				:		
	•						į		
		•	•		i -	:			
	!								
			:				i	<u> </u>	
	1	·:	 -						
	:		!				•		
		:	1				!		
•	 	;							
	:		· !						
	;								
	;	;	 - -				,		
			: 			•	1 1	1	
		!					1		
•	:		:				;		
•	ļ								
	:								
							:		
•	ļ. !		I •						
							i i		
						:	i		
		1 :	i 		<u> </u>			,	
		: :					:		

PAIENI

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with our employer, I, NIKOLA J. PUDAR, formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, and we, GEORGE R. WOODY, BRIAN A WELCHKO, JONAS BEREISA, JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER, and ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ, formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005) entitled:

REMOTE POWER USAGE MANAGEMENT FOR PLUG-IN VEHICLES

[] has been exec executed on _	for Letters Patent of the United States: uted on even date herewith;; April 24, 2009 and assigned U	J.S. Serial No. <u>12/429,601</u> ;
TECHNOLOGY OPP or anyone they may j	authorize GENERAL MOTORS CORPO ERATIONS, INC., their successors and assi properly designate, to insert in this instrum- lation when ascertained.	igns, their legal representatives,
	on has been filed provisionally, the applicatication(s) assigned herein are as follows:	on number and filing date of
US Provisional Serial 61/144009	No Filed 12-JAN-2009	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	NIKOLA J. PUDAR FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN	Date
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	GEORGE R. WOODY REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA	Date
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	BRIAN A WELCHKO TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA	Date
Inventor's signature Full name :	JONAS BEREISA	Date

Customer No. 70422 P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005), Page 2 of 2

Inventor's signature
Full name: JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER
Residence: OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature
Full name: ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ

Date

ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ

DAVISBURG, MICHIGAN

Residence:

PATENT

Customer No. 70422 P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005), Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with our employer, I, NIKOLA J. PUDAR, formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, and we, GEORGE R. WOODY, BRIAN A WELCHKO, JONAS BEREISA, JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER, and ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ, formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005) entitled:

REMOTE POWER USAGE MANAGEMENT FOR PLUG-IN VEHICLES

	on for Letters Patent of the ecuted on even date here		
[] executed or	n; nApril 24, 2009	and assigned U.S. Serial No.	12/420 601
[X] was filed or	1 April 24, 2009	and assigned 0.5. Serial No	12/429,001
TECHNOLOGY C or anyone they ma	PERATIONS, INC., the	L MOTORS CORPORATION, and eir successors and assigns, their legal insert in this instrument the filing d d.	representatives
	ation has been filed provi plication(s) assigned here	isionally, the application number and ein are as follows:	filing date of
US Provisional Ser 61/144009	ial No Filed 12-JAN-200	9	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	NIKOLA J. PUDAR FARMINGTON HILI	Date LS, MICHIGAN	W. 17
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	GEORGE R. WOOD REDONDO BEACH,		
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	BRIAN A WELCHK TORRANCE, CALIF		
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	JONAS BEREISA BLOOMFIELD HILI	Date	A Albania de la Carta de la Ca

Customer No. 70422 P007227-OST-TJM (087.0005), Page 2 of 2

Inventor's signature

~~

Date

Full name:

JONATHAN J. LAUCKNER

Residence:

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

Full name: Residence:

ANTHONY L. POSAWATZ

DAVISBURG, MICHIGAN

PATENT